

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2026

Liberty General Insurance Cp. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Bebi Chand Sayyad And Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge i/by Mr. Phatak Sachin for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 02.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]