

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.64 OF 2026

Liberty General Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Bebi Chand Sayyad and others

... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr. Sachin Phatak, for the Appellant.

Mr. Hrushikesh Desai h/f Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P. C. :

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.08
13:16:26
+0530

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 has moved this praecipe for speaking to minutes of the judgment dated 24th April, 2026.
3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that in the aforesaid judgment, inadvertently appearance of the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 is not recorded due to mistake of the Personal Assistant. He submits that appearance of learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 be incorporated in the judgment and consequential corrections be made in paragraphs 4 and 5.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection for correcting the order.

5. In view of the above, paragraph 4 is corrected as under:

“Though respondent Nos.5 and 6 are served, none appears for them. Hence, matter is proceeded ex-parte against them”.

6. Paragraph 5 also be corrected as under:

“I have heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant as well as learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4”.

7. In view of the aforesaid, judgment dated 24/04/2026 be corrected and corrected judgment be uploaded on the website.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]